
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1129
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
RESERVATION OF VACANCIES IN NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY
Verma Shri Bhanu Pratap Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacancies reserved for the Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes/Other Backward Classes in categoried `C` and
`D` lying vacant in newly created Allahabad zone under North Central Railway; and

(b) the reason for not filling up these vacancies so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU )

(a) The number of vacancies reserved for Scheduled Castes(SCs), Scheduled Tribes(STs) and Other Backward Classes(OBCs) including the carried forward reservation which remained unfilled in Group `C` and Group `D` categories:

   SC        ST        OBC

 Group  `C`    140       270       63
 Group `D`       44        156       78

 TOTAL           184       426      141

(b) Necessary action to fill up the unfilled reserved vacancies through respective Railway Recruitment Board`s in process.
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